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3,653 VicƟms ‐ 3,446 Incidents

Defini on: The sexual 
intercourse of a person, 
forcibly and/or against that 
person's will; or, not forcibly or 
against the person's will where 
the vic m is incapable of 
giving consent because of 
his/her temporary or 
permanent mental or physical 
incapacity.

There were more vicƟms of 
this crime between the ages 
15‐19 (29%).

Ninety‐six percent (96%) of 
the vicƟms were reported as 
Females.

Seventy‐five percent (75%) of 
the vicƟms were of the 
"White" race.
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0.03%
Poison

0.03%
Rifle

0.08%
Shotgun

4.19%
Unknown

0.05%
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0.05%
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0.44%
Blunt

Object
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Pills

0.33%
Firearm

1.37%
Handgun1.89%

Knife/Cuƫng Instrument)

47.69%
None

1.48%

Other
0.08%

Other Firearm)
41.72%

Personal Weapons

AsphyxiaƟon 2
AutomaƟc Firearm 2
AutomaƟc Handgun 5
Blunt Object 16
Drugs/NarcoƟcs/Sleeping Pills 16
Firearm 12
Handgun 50
Knife/Cuƫng Instrument) 69
None 1742
Other 54
Other Firearm) 3
Personal Weapons 1524
Poison 1
Rifle 1
Shotgun 3
Unknown 153

Total: 3653

Weapons Used

CSC ‐ 1ST DEGREE
SEXUAL PENETRATION ‐ PENIS/VAGINA

3,653 VicƟms ‐ 3,446 Incidents
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VicƟm to Offender RelaƟonship

Acquaintance 954 Homosexual Relationship 0
Babysittee 18 In‐law 17
Child 383 Neighbor 53
Child in Common 13 None 0
Child of Boyfriend/Girlfriend 34 Offender 11
Common Law Spouse 2 Other Family Member 232
Dating (Boyfriend/Girlfriend) 288 Otherwise Known 319
Employee 7 Parent 3
Employer 3 Resident BF/GF 20
Ex‐spouse 11 Sibling 127
Former Dating BF/GF 90 Spouse 44
Former Resident BF/GF 5 Step‐child 92
Friend 320 Step‐parent 46
Grandchild 56 Step‐sibling 52
Grandparent 1 Stranger 347

Unknown 642
4,190

Victim to Offender Relationship

Total Relationships:  
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1,013 VicƟms ‐ 987 Incidents

Defini on: The sexual 
intercourse of a person, 
forcibly and/or against that 
person's will; or, not forcibly or 
against the person's will where 
the vic m is incapable of 
giving consent because of 
his/her temporary or 
permanent mental or physical 
incapacity.

Forty‐six percent (46%) of the 
vicƟms were between the ages 
15 ‐ 19.

Out of the 1,013 vicƟms, 96% 
were reported as being 
females.

Seventy‐seven percent (77%) 
of the vicƟms were reported 
to be of the "White" race.  

5 Year Trends
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36.82%
Personal Weapons

2.37%
Unknown

0.10%

AsphyxiaƟon

0.10%
Blunt Object

0.10%
Drugs/NarcoƟcs/Sleeping Pills

0.30%
Handgun

0.39%
Knife/Cuƫng
Instrument)

58.84%
None

0.99%
Other

AsphyxiaƟon 1
Blunt Object 1
Drugs/NarcoƟcs/Sleeping Pills 1
Handgun 3
Knife/Cuƫng Instrument) 4
None 596
Other 10
Personal Weapons 373
Unknown 24

Total: 1013

Weapons Used

CSC ‐ 3RD DEGREE
SEXUAL PENETRATION ‐ PENIS/VAGINA

1,013 VicƟms ‐ 987 Incidents
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VicƟm to Offender RelaƟonship

Acquaintance 284 Homosexual Relationship 0
Babysittee 1 In‐law 1
Child 14 Neighbor 14
Child in Common 6 None 0
Child of Boyfriend/Girlfriend 5 Offender 4
Common Law Spouse 1 Other Family Member 28
Dating (Boyfriend/Girlfriend) 232 Otherwise Known 96
Employee 4 Parent 2
Employer 0 Resident BF/GF 3
Ex‐spouse 2 Sibling 13
Former Dating BF/GF 47 Spouse 21
Former Resident BF/GF 2 Step‐child 11
Friend 163 Step‐parent 1
Grandchild 2 Step‐sibling 5
Grandparent 0 Stranger 43

Unknown 134

Victim to Offender Relationship

Total Relationships: 1,139
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1,013 VicƟms ‐ 987 Incidents

0

400

800

1200

1600

2000

2400

2800

3 1 14 1 9 15 13 1 1 3 20 74 16 3
180 94 9 4 1 88 53 1

2,697

16 4 51 2 6 66

Air/
Bus/

Tra
in Te

rm
inal

Bank/
Sa

vin
gs &

 Lo
an

Bar/N
ight C

lub
Cam

pgro
und

Church
/S

yn
ago

gue/T
em

ple
Colle

ge

Comm
erci

al/O
ffi

ce
 Build

ings
Constr

ucƟ
on Site

Conve
nience

 Sto
re

Departm
ent/D

isc
ount S

to
re

Dru
g S

to
re

/D
octo

r s̀ O
ffi

ce
/H

osp
ita

l
Fie

ld/W
oods

Gove
rn

ment/P
ublic

 Build
ing

Gro
ce

ry
/S

uperm
arke

t

Highway/
Road/A

lle
y

Hote
l/M

ote
l/e

tc.
Ja

il/
Pris

on
La

ke
/W

ate
rw

ay
Liq

uor S
to

re

Oth
er

Park
ing L

ot/G
ara

ge
Renta

l S
to

ra
ge

Resid
ence

/H
om

e

Rest 
Are

a/R
oadsid

e park
Resta

ura
nt

Sc
hool

Se
rv

ice
/G

as S
ta

Ɵon
Sp

ecia
lit

y Sto
re

Unknown

To
ta

ls

LOCATION OF CRIME

Crimes Against Persons 2008 Crime in Michigan



0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

1

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

3

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

2

3

11

10

1

1

3

5

1

2

3

7

1

3

3

2

0

53

56

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

7

7

2

0

1

8

11

13

22

14

22

4

3

6

6

19

8

12

2

2

1

1

135

146

2

2

1

11

16

26

33

18

23

7

8

8

8

23

17

13

6

5

4

1

200

216Grand Total:

Total

TO
TA

L 
A

D
U

LT
S

55‐59

50‐54

45‐49

40‐44

35‐39

30‐34

25‐29

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

Total

TO
TA

L 
JU

V
EN

IL
ES

16

15

13‐14

11‐12

To
ta

l

W
hi

te
 

MALE

Arrests By Age, Sex, and Race

U
nk

no
w

n 

Bl
ac

k 

A
si

an
/P

ac
ifi

c 
Is

la
nd

er

W
hi

te
 

FEMALE

Bl
ac

k 
Age 

Group

CSC ‐ 3RD DEGREE
SEXUAL PENETRATION ‐ PENIS/VAGINA

Number of 
Incidents:
987

Number of Vic ms:
1,013

Crimes Against Persons 2008 Crime in Michigan


